(7) the issuance and sale of $300 million of 8 3/4% CCO Holdings senior notes in August 2005 and the use of a portion of such
proceeds to pay financing costs and accrued interest in the exchange transaction referenced below;

(8) the exchange of $3.4 billion principal amount of Charter Holdings� notes scheduled to mature in 2009 and 2010 for CCH I notes and
the exchange of $3.4 billion principal amount of Charter Holdings� notes scheduled to mature in 2011 and 2012 for CIH notes and CCH I
notes; and

(9) the issuance of 27.2 million shares in July 2005 and the shares offered hereby pursuant to the share lending agreement, the sole
effect of which is to increase common shares issued and outstanding. See �Share Lending Agreement.�

7

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC /MO/ - Form S-1

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

The following information should be read in conjunction with �Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data,� �Capitalization,� �Unaudited
Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements,� �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,� �Share
Lending Agreement� and the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this prospectus.

Year Ended December 31, Six Months Ended June 30,

2002 2003 2004 2004 2004 2005
Actual Actual Actual Pro Forma(a) Pro Forma(a) Pro Forma(a)

(Dollars in millions, except per share, share and customer data)
Statement of Operations Data:
Revenues:

Video $ 3,420 $ 3,461 $ 3,373 $ 3,352 $1,674 $1,703
High-speed Internet 337 556 741 738 346 441
Advertising sales 302 263 289 288 131 140
Commercial 161 204 238 236 112 134
Other 346 335 336 334 161 176

Total revenues 4,566 4,819 4,977 4,948(b) 2,424 2,594

Costs and Expenses:
Operating (excluding
depreciation and amortization) 1,807 1,952 2,080 2,068 1,015 1,128
Selling, general and
administrative 963 940 971 967 479 493
Depreciation and amortization 1,436 1,453 1,495 1,489 728 759
Impairment of franchises 4,638 � 2,433 2,433 � �
Asset impairment charges � � � � � 39
(Gain) loss on sale of assets, net 3 5 (86) 20 2 4
Option compensation expense,
net 5 4 31 31 26 8
Special charges, net 36 21 104 104 97 2
Unfavorable contracts and other
settlements � (72) (5) (5) � �

Total costs and expenses 8,888 4,303 7,023 7,107 2,347 2,433

Income (loss) from operations (4,322) 516 (2,046) (2,159) 77 161
Interest expense, net (1,503) (1,557) (1,670) (1,679) (829) (850)
Gain (loss) on derivative instruments
and hedging activities, net (115) 65 69 69 56 26
Loss on debt to equity conversions � � (23) (23) (23) �
Gain (loss) on extinguishment of
debt � 267 (31) � � 13
Other, net (4) (16) 3 3 � 21

Loss before minority interest,
income taxes and cumulative effect
of accounting change (5,944) (725) (3,698) (3,789) (719) (629)
Minority interest(c) 3,176 377 19 19 (10) (6)

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC /MO/ - Form S-1

Table of Contents 16